A permit shall be issued only upon condition that the applicant submit to the
City Clerk satisfactory written evidence that applicant has in force and shall
maintain during the time the permit is in effect public liability insurance of
not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per one
(1) person, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00 for one (1)
accident, and property damage coverage of not less than One Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00).

G.      Barricades and Lights

1. Any person or entity making or maintaining any street opening shall